

Hopedale Unitarian Universalist Community Oxford, Ohio

3870 Millville Oxford Road., Oxford, Ohio

One Mile South of Chestnut Street on U.S. 27 Sunday Services & Children's Religious Education Classes 10:30 a.m. September Through May

Immediate Job Opening

Interim Coordinator of Religious Education

Hopedale Board seeks candidates for Interim Coordinator of Religious Education to serve until a Coordinator is appointed. This is a compensated position at fewer hours than would be expected of a continuing coordinator, whose duties are stated in a position description found at the Hopedale website: www.huuc.org.

The Interim Coordinator will work with the Religious Education Committee to carry out minimum essential responsibilities that require immediate attention. These are:

- (1) Chair the Religious Education Committee;
- (2) With the committee, create, schedule and support Children's Religious Education;
- (3) Recruit and oversee volunteer Children's Religious Education teachers.

For more information or to be considered for this appointment contact:

Darrel Davis
Vice President for Religious Services
Telephone: (513) 593-3317
Email: huucoffice@gmail.com

U. S. Mail: c/o Hopedale UU Community, P. O. Box 625, Oxford, Ohio 45056

Hopedale is a sanctuary of worship, learning, and sharing. We encourage the free and responsible search for truth, meaning, and spiritual growth. As Unitarian Universalists we affirm the worth and dignity of every person and seek justice, equity, and compassion in all our relationships. We are a Welcoming Congregation and a Green Sanctuary, embracing people of all gender identities and sexual orientations, working to sit more lightly on the planet, and committed to ongoing improvement in these intentions.





